AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT {1 CONTRACT 0 COE PAGE OF PAGES

: 1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (# applicable)
¢aas 03/28/2011

8.1 D BY CODE FMPS; 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE I

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., atrewt, county, sfm & 2P Cods} (% SA. AMERDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

THE RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDRENS
ATTN GARY A SMITH MD DRPH : 8B. DATED (SEE /TEM 11}

700 CHILDRENS DRIVE
COLUMBUS OH 43205-2696 X 10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/QRDER NO.
CP3C-N-10-0053
-~
. 10B. DATED (SEE {TEM 13)
FACILITY CODE 12/15/2009
T4 TS TYEN BRLY AFPLIES YO AMENDRENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
{1Tha atiove numbared solicitation is amended as set forth in tam 14, The hour and dats spacifisd for recaipt of Offers is sxtendad, [Jis not extended.
Otters must acknowiedge recaipt of this amendment prior to the, hour and date spectied in the solicitation or es amended, by one of the following methads: (a) By complating
Rerms 8 and 13, and returning copies of thd amendment, (b) By scknowledging recsipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submiited; or (¢} By

soparate lettsr or telegram which includes a raference to the solicitation and amentment numbers. FAILLIRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 8E RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT INREJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. fby
yirius of this amsndment you desire to change an offer alveady submitted, such change may be made by telsgram or latier, provided aach talegram or istter makes
referancs to the solicliation and this dment, and is ivad prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA {if required] Net Increase: $39,396.00
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM0043410 252E0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

JCHECKONE | A THI3 CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthoniy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. [N [TEM 10A. :

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE S (such ag chenges in paying office,
appropriphion date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1§ ENTE RED INTO PURSUANT T0 AUTHORITY OF

D OTRER (Speciy lype of modification end w?ﬁ&ity)
X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractar Eiwnot.  [Tix required to sign this document and retum 0 coples o the [ssulng office.

14. DESCRIPFTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section hsadings, including sclichation/contract subject matier where feasibie.)
DUNS Number: 3

The purpose of this modification is to provide additicnal funding for FY-2011,

Additional funds in the amount of $39,396.00 are provided for the period February 1, 2011
through June 30, 2011, The remaining funds will be provided, by modification, at a later
date. :

The total amount of this contract is increased by $39,396.00, from $34,706.00 to $74,102.00.

Continued ... .
Excapl as provided herein, ail terms and conditions of ihe tocument referencad in ltom 34 or 10A, as haretolors changed, remaing unchanged and in fuil forca and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type oc prnt] i 16A. KAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prind)

Doris B. Kessler

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ; 15€. DATE SIGNED 168. U STATW 16C. DATE SIGNED
: &fé’ m 03/29/2011

{Signeture of person authorized to sign) : (Signature of Contylcting Omcen
NEN 7540-01-162-8070 . STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Provious adition unusable . Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



http:39,396.00

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
ON CPSC-N-10-0053/0008 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR ‘
THE RESEARCH INSTITUTE AT NATIONWIDE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL
ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{RA) - {B) €y Um (E) (F)
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #3: 13,184/EA
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 2,564/EA
Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0003 NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 7000 EA 5.36 37,520.00
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 7,000 EA, € 5$5.36 =
$37,520.00
Obligated Amount: $37,520.00
Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0004 SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STGDY REPORTS FOR THE 1400 JEA 1.34 1,876.00

QUANTITY OF 1400 EA., @ $1.34 = $1,876.00.
Obligated Amount: $1,876.00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSN 7540-01.152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsared by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} §3.910



